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07-2024-187 

 

             July 10, 2024 
DIVISION MEMORANDUM 

No. 273, s. 2024 
 

Collection of the DepEd Computerization Program (DCP) Monitoring Tool for All 

Schools Recipients for the Implementation of the DCP System of ICTU Region 2 
 

 

TO:  Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
 Chiefs, (CID and SGOD) 

 Education Program Supervisors 
Schools District Supervisors/District In-Charge 

Public Secondary and Elementary School Heads 

All others concern 
 

 

1. In relation to the implementation of the DepEd Computerization (DCP) 
Monitoring System of the Information Communication Technology Unit (ICTU) of 

Region 2, this office would like to request all schools that are recipients of 
packages from Batch 35 to Batch 2022 (please see Annex A for DCP Recipients) to 

fill out the Monitoring Tool per Batch on or before July 17, 2024, using the 
provided template (please see Annex B for the link per batch) you can scan or click 
the QR code and upload it to the same folder. 

 
2. Each folder has a soft copy template where you can download it and input the 

necessary details. Use the following format when saving your file in Google Drive: 
School ID-School name (e.g., 104187-AbuyoES). 

 
3. For any clarifications, you may coordinate with Mr. Ezekel C. Garing, 

Information Technology Officer 1, SDO Nueva Vizcaya, Information 

Communication Technology Unit, through an email address at 
garing@deped.gov.ph or message the ICT Nueva Vizcaya Facebook page at 

https://www.facebook.com/ict.nuevavizcaya.   
 

4. For information and strict compliance. 
 
 

 
       ORLANDO E. MANUEL PhD, CESO V 

          Schools Division Superintendent 

mailto:nuevavizcaya@deped.gov.ph
http://www.deped-nv.com.ph/
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Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 

Region II – Cagayan Valley 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF NUEVA VIZCAYA 

 

Address: Quezon St., Don Domingo Maddela, Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya 

                                                 Telephone Nos.: (078) 362-0106, 09171589946 
                  Email Address: nuevavizcaya@deped.gov.ph 

                                                                        Website: www.deped-nv.com.ph  

 

Annex A 
 

Batch 35,36 

300615 Alfonso Castañeda NHS 2016 Batch 36 

300617 Ambaguio High School 2016 Batch 36 

300618 Aritao HS 2016 Batch 35 

300618 Aritao NHS 2016 Batch 36 

300619 Bagabag NHS 2016 Batch 36 

300620 Bambang NHS 2016 Batch 36 

300621 Bascaran NHS 2016 Batch 36 

300622 Belance HS 2016 Batch 36 

500895 Binalian ES 2016 Batch 36 

300623 Bintawan NHS 2016 Batch 36 

306202 Bonfal National High School 2016 Batch 36 

306205 Canabuan National High School 2016 Batch 35 

306205 Canabuan National High School 2016 Batch 36 

300625 Carolotan High School 2016 Batch 36 

300626 Casat NHS 2016 Batch 36 

300616 Casecnan National High School 2016 Batch 36 

300627 Diadi NHS 2016 Batch 36 

306203 Dippog National High School 2016 Batch 36 

306206 DUPAX DEL NORTE NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 2016 Batch 36 

300628 Dupax del Sur NHS 2016 Batch 36 

306208 Eastern Nueva Vizcaya National High School 2016 Batch 36 

300629 Ganao National HS 2016 Batch 36 

300631 Kasibu National Agricultural School 2016 Batch 36 

300632 Kayapa HS 2016 Batch 36 

300634 Kongkong Valley NHS 2016 Batch 36 

300636 Malabing Valley NHS 2016 Batch 36 

300633 Martinez Cuyangan National High School 2016 Batch 36 

300637 Munguia NHS 2016 Batch 36 

300638 Murong NHS 2016 Batch 36 

300639 Nansiakan NHS 2016 Batch 36 

300642 PAIMA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 2016 Batch 35 

300642 PAIMA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 2016 Batch 36 

mailto:nuevavizcaya@deped.gov.ph
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Batch 40,41,42 

104108 Abat PS 2017 Batch 40 

104188 Alfonso Castañeda Central School 2017 Batch 42 

156015 Alfonso Castaneda CS Annex 2017 Batch 40 

104073 Alimit PS 2017 Batch 40 

103981 Ammococan ES 2017 Batch 40 

103982 Ammoweg ES 2017 Batch 40 

103905 Anayo PS 2017 Batch 40 

104110 Ansipsip PS 2017 Batch 40 

104146 Atan ES 2017 Batch 40 

103983 Balong ES 2017 Batch 40 

103952 Bambang CS SPED Center 2017 Batch 42 

104113 Banao ES 2017 Batch 40 

104114 Ban-et PS 2017 Batch 40 

156013 Bansing ES 2017 Batch 40 

104058 Betawang ES 2017 Batch 40 

104076 Bilet ES 2017 Batch 40 

104120 Cabayo ES 2017 Batch 40 

104152 Cabinnuangan ES 2017 Batch 40 

103987 Cablahan PS 2017 Batch 40 

104080 Camamasi PS 2017 Batch 40 

306205 Canabuan National High School 2017 Batch 42 

104041 Casecnan PS 2017 Batch 40 

104197 Cauco ES 2017 Batch 40 

300643 Paniki High School 2016 Batch 36 

300644 Quezon NHS 2016 Batch 36 

306204 Runruno National High School 2016 Batch 36 

300645 Salinas High School 2016 Batch 36 

300649 Santa Fe National High School 2016 Batch 36 

300646 Solano High School 2016 Batch 36 

300648 Sta. Cruz Pingkian HS 2016 Batch 36 

300525 Tiblac High School 2016 Batch 36 

300650 Tuao HS 2016 Batch 36 

300651 Uddiawan NHS 2016 Batch 36 

mailto:nuevavizcaya@deped.gov.ph
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103915 Comon CS 2017 Batch 42 

104122 Dayap PS 2017 Batch 40 

104123 Dempeg Elementary school 2017 Batch 40 

103989 Dulli ES 2017 Batch 40 

104062 Dupax del Sur CS 2017 Batch 42 

156002 Gasajas PS 2017 Batch 40 

104043 Giayan ES 2017 Batch 40 

156003 Hamhamaan Elementary School 2017 Batch 40 

281559 Hukhukyung Primary School 2017 Batch 40 

104087 Kakiduguen Elementary School 2017 Batch 40 

103990 Kakilingan ES 2017 Batch 40 

156005 Kapangan PS 2017 Batch 40 

104088 Kasibu Central School 2017 Batch 42 

104010 Labbu ES 2017 Batch 40 

104024 Langka PS 2017 Batch 40 

104128 Latbang ES 2017 Batch 40 

104133 Latbang ES-Annex 2017 Batch 40 

104129 Lawigan ES 2017 Batch 40 

103992 Laylaya PS 2017 Batch 40 

156012 Lihlit PS 2017 Batch 40 

104090 Logpond-Sabungan PS 2017 Batch 40 

104068 Lukidnon ES 2017 Batch 40 

103958 Manamtam Elementary School 2017 Batch 42 

104205 Mandunot ES 2017 Batch 40 

104205 Mandunot ES 2017 Batch 42 

104049 Mantatta PS 2017 Batch 42 

104180 Mapaina ES 2017 Batch 42 

104132 Mapayao ES 2017 Batch 42 

104206 Marikit East ES 2017 Batch 42 

103959 Mauan ES 2017 Batch 40 

104050 Munguia Elementary School 2017 Batch 40 

300637 Munguia NHS 2017 Batch 41 

103938 Murong ES 2017 Batch 40 

104095 Muta ES 2017 Batch 40 

104051 Nagakay ES 2017 Batch 40 

mailto:nuevavizcaya@deped.gov.ph
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104051 Nagakay ES 2017 Batch 42 

104216 Nagbitin ES 2017 Batch 40 

103922 Nagcuartelan ES 2017 Batch 40 

104026 Nagsabaran ES 2017 Batch 40 

104159 Nalubbunan ES 2017 Batch 40 

104028 Namamparan ES 2017 Batch 40 

104028 Namamparan ES 2017 Batch 42 

103939 Nangalisan ES 2017 Batch 40 

103960 Nangcalapan PS 2017 Batch 40 

103960 Nangcalapan PS 2017 Batch 42 

104134 Nansiakan Elementary school 2017 Batch 40 

104096 Nantawakan PS 2017 Batch 40 

104096 Nantawakan PS 2017 Batch 42 

103995 Napo Elementary School 2017 Batch 40 

103995 Napo Elementary School 2017 Batch 42 

500024 Napo-Tuyak Integrated School 2017 Batch 44 

500024 Napo-Tuyak National High School 2017 Batch 40 

156007 Naruron ES 2017 Batch 40 

104052 New Gumiad ES 2017 Batch 40 

104217 Ocapon Elementary School 2017 Batch 40 

104137 Oliweg E/S 2017 Batch 40 

104137 Oliweg E/S 2017 Batch 42 

104053 Oyao ES 2017 Batch 40 

104171 P.D. Galima E/S 2017 Batch 40 

103996 Pacdal ES 2017 Batch 40 

103996 Pacdal ES 2017 Batch 42 

103997 Paitan ES 2017 Batch 40 

104070 Palabotan ES 2017 Batch 40 

103940 Palayan Elementary School 2017 Batch 40 

103940 Palayan Elementary School 2017 Batch 42 

104029 Pallagao PS 2017 Batch 40 

104029 Pallagao PS 2017 Batch 42 

103961 Pallas ES 2017 Batch 40 

104138 Pangawan ES 2017 Batch 40 

104138 Pangawan ES 2017 Batch 42 
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103941 Paniki Elementary School 2017 Batch 40 

104097 Pao Elementary School 2017 Batch 40 

104097 Pao Elementary School 2017 Batch 42 

104098 Papalungan ES 2017 Batch 40 

104099 Papaya ES 2017 Batch 40 

104100 Paquet ES 2017 Batch 40 

104054 Parai ES 2017 Batch 40 

104013 Pawak ES 2017 Batch 40 

104013 Pawak ES 2017 Batch 42 

104207 Pelaway ES 2017 Batch 40 

156020 Pelaway ES Annex 2017 Batch 40 

156020 Pelaway ES Annex 2017 Batch 42 

104139 Pileg PS (Babadi ES - Annex) 2017 Batch 40 

104140 Pingkian CS 2017 Batch 40 

104140 Pingkian CS 2017 Batch 42 

104030 Pinya ES 2017 Batch 40 

104030 Pinya ES 2017 Batch 42 

156019 Pogonsino Annex Elementary School 2017 Batch 40 

156019 Pogonsino Annex Elementary School 2017 Batch 42 

103942 Pogonsino ES 2017 Batch 40 

104102 Pudi PS 2017 Batch 40 

104102 Pudi PS 2017 Batch 42 

104160 Quezon CS 2017 Batch 40 

300644 Quezon NHS 2017 Batch 44 

104031 Rosario Primary School 2017 Batch 40 

104161 Runruno ES 2017 Batch 40 

156011 Sabino PS 2017 Batch 40 

156011 Sabino PS 2017 Batch 42 

103962 Salicpan ES 2017 Batch 40 

103962 Salicpan ES 2017 Batch 42 

103963 Salinas ES 2017 Batch 40 

103998 Salingsingan ES 2017 Batch 40 

103998 Salingsingan ES 2017 Batch 42 

103976 San Antonio North ES 2017 Batch 40 

103977 San Antonio South ES 2017 Batch 40 
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104142 San Fabian ES 2017 Batch 40 

103978 San Fernando ES 2017 Batch 40 

104162 San Juan ES 2017 Batch 40 

104181 San Juan ES 2017 Batch 40 

103964 San Leonardo ES 2017 Batch 40 

104032 San Luis ES 2017 Batch 40 

104172 San Luis ES 2017 Batch 40 

104033 San Pablo ES 2017 Batch 40 

104071 Sanguit ES 2017 Batch 40 

104220 Sawmill ES 2017 Batch 40 

104103 Siguem ES 2017 Batch 40 

104208 Sinapaoan ES 2017 Batch 40 

104208 Sinapaoan ES 2017 Batch 42 

103944 Singian ES 2017 Batch 40 

104173 Solano East CS 2017 Batch 40 

104182 Solano North Elementary School 2017 Batch 40 

104183 Solano South CS 2017 Batch 40 

104184 Solano West ES 2017 Batch 40 

103923 Sta. Clara ES 2017 Batch 40 

103945 Sta. Cruz ES 2017 Batch 40 

300648 Sta. Cruz Pingkian HS 2017 Batch 41 

104209 Sta. Fe CS 2017 Batch 40 

103946 Sta. Lucia Elementary School 2017 Batch 40 

104014 Sta. Rosa ES 2017 Batch 40 

103979 Sto Niño PS 2017 Batch 40 

103979 Sto Niño PS 2017 Batch 42 

103965 Sto. Domingo ES 2017 Batch 40 

103947 Tabban PS 2017 Batch 40 

103947 Tabban PS 2017 Batch 42 

103924 Tabueng ES 2017 Batch 40 

104211 Tactac ES 2017 Batch 40 

104104 Tadji ES 2017 Batch 40 

104072 Talbec ES 2017 Batch 40 

104072 Talbec ES 2017 Batch 42 

104143 Talicabcab PS 2017 Batch 40 

mailto:nuevavizcaya@deped.gov.ph
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104143 Talicabcab PS 2017 Batch 42 

104144 Talmoy PS 2017 Batch 40 

104144 Talmoy PS 2017 Batch 42 

104191 Tan Yan Kee ES 2017 Batch 40 

104191 Tan Yan Kee ES 2017 Batch 42 

103999 Tiblac ES 2017 Batch 40 

156001 Tidang Village PS 2017 Batch 40 

103948 Tuao North ES 2017 Batch 40 

103949 Tuao South ES 2017 Batch 40 

156004 Tubongan PS 2017 Batch 40 

104174 Tucal Elementary School 2017 Batch 40 

103925 Tucanon ES 2017 Batch 40 

104105 Tukod PS 2017 Batch 40 

104105 Tukod PS 2017 Batch 42 

104145 Tuppan PS 2017 Batch 40 

104145 Tuppan PS 2017 Batch 42 

104221 Turod ES 2017 Batch 40 

104221 Turod ES 2017 Batch 42 

104163 Tutong Elementary School 2017 Batch 40 

104163 Tutong Elementary School 2017 Batch 42 

104185 Uddiawan ES 2017 Batch 40 

103926 Ukaw ES 2017 Batch 40 

103926 Ukaw ES 2017 Batch 42 

104212 Unib PS 2017 Batch 40 

104101 Upper Parai PS 2017 Batch 40 

104101 Upper Parai PS 2017 Batch 42 

103931 V. Coloma Memorial Elementary School 2017 Batch 40 

104000 Villa Adriano PS 2017 Batch 40 

104000 Villa Adriano PS 2017 Batch 42 

104034 Villa Aurora Elementary School 2017 Batch 40 

104034 Villa Aurora Elementary School 2017 Batch 42 

104035 Villa Florentino ES 2017 Batch 40 

104035 Villa Florentino ES 2017 Batch 42 

104222 Villa Par-Pale Elementary School 2017 Batch 40 

104222 Villa Par-Pale Elementary School 2017 Batch 42 

mailto:nuevavizcaya@deped.gov.ph
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103950 Villaros ES 2017 Batch 40 

104223 Villaverde Central School 2017 Batch 40 

156010 Villaverde CS Annex 2017 Batch 40 

104001 Vista Hills ES 2017 Batch 40 

104186 Wacal ES 2017 Batch 40 

104106 Wangal ES 2017 Batch 40 

104107 Watwat ES 2017 Batch 40 

104055 Yabbi ES 2017 Batch 40 

104055 Yabbi ES 2017 Batch 42 

103927 Yaway ES 2017 Batch 40 

 

BATCH 2018-01 

103943 JP Castillo E/S FY 2018 Batch 2018-01 

103945 Sta. Cruz ES FY 2018 Batch 2018-01 

103931 
V. Coloma Memorial 
Elementary School 

FY 2018 Batch 2018-01 

 

BATCH 2018-02 

300620 Bambang NHS FY 2018 BATCH 2018-02 

 

BATCH 2019-01 

103906 Aritao Central School Aritao Poblacion 

103952 Bambang CS SPED Center Bambang Buag (Pob.) 

103970 Bambang North C/S Bambang Calaocan (Pob.) 

103984 
Bayombong Central 
School/SPED Center 

Bayombong 
(Capital) 

Don Mariano Marcos 
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BATCH 2019-02 

300615 Alfonso CastaÃ±eda NHS Alfonso Castañeda 

300647 Sta. Clara HS Aritao 

300619 Bagabag NHS Bagbag 

300620 Bambang NHS Bambang 

306202 Bonfal National High School Bayombong (Capital) 

300641 Nueva Vizcaya Gen. CHS Bayombong (Capital) 

300627 Diadi NHS Diadi 

300644 Quezon NHS Quezon 

300649 Santa Fe National High School Santa Fe 

300646 Solano High School Solano 

300623 Bintawan NHS Villaverde 

 

BATCH 2019-03 

306207 Abuyo NHS Alfonso Castañeda 

300615 Alfonso Castaneda NHS Alfonso Castañeda 

300617 Ambaguio HS Ambaguio 

300618 Aritao NHS Aritao 

300619 Bagabag NHS Bagbag 

300620 Bambang NHS Bambang 

300621 Bascaran NHS Solano 

300622 Belance HS Dupax Del Norte 

300623 Bintawan NHS Villaverde 

306202 Bonfal NHS Bayombong 

300624 Bugkalot HS Dupax Del Norte 

306205 Canabuan NHS Santa Fe 

300625 Carolotan HS Dupax Del Sur 

mailto:nuevavizcaya@deped.gov.ph
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300626 Casat NHS Bayombong 

300616 Casecnan NHS Alfonso CASTAÑEDA 

300627 Diadi NHS Diadi 

306206 Dupax Del Norte NHS Dupax Del Norte 

300628 Dupax del Sur NHS Dupax Del Sur 

306208 Eastern Nueva Vizcaya NHS Kasibu 

300629 Ganao National HS Dupax Del Sur 

300630 Kakiduguen NHS Kasibu 

300631 Kasibu National Agricultural School Kasibu 

300632 Kayapa HS Kayapa 

300634 Kongkong Valley NHS Kasibu 

300635 LAMO NHS Dupax Del Norte 

300636 
Malabing Valley NHS-INTEGRATED 
SENIOR HS 

Kasibu 

300633 Martinez Cuyangan NHS Kayapa 

300637 Munguia NHS Dupax Del Norte 

300638 Murong NHS Bagbag 

300639 Nansiakan NHS Kayapa 

500024 Napo-Tuyak  ES Kayapa 

300641 Nueva Vizcaya Gen. CHS Bayombong 

300642 PAIMA NHS Bayombong 

300643 Paniki HS Bagbag 

300644 Quezon NHS Quezon 

306204 Runruno NHS Quezon 

300645 Salinas HS Bambang 

300649 Santa Fe NHS Santa Fe 

300646 Solano HS Solano 

300647 Sta. Clara HS Aritao 

300648 Sta. Cruz Pingkian HS Kayapa 

300650 Tuao HS Bagbag 

300651 Uddiawan NHS Solano 
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BATCH 2020 

103906 Aritao Central School Aritao 

103907 Baan ES Aritao 

103908 Banganan ES Aritao 

103909 Beti ES Aritao 

103910 
Bone North Elementary 
School Aritao 

103911 Bone South ES Aritao 

103912 Calitlitan ES Aritao 

103913 Canabuan Elementary School Aritao 

103914 Canarem PS Aritao 

103915 Comon CS Aritao 

103916 Cutar ES Aritao 

103917 Darapidap ES Aritao 

103918 KAPIÃ‘AAN ES Aritao 

103919 Kirang Elementary School Aritao 

103919 Kirang ES Aritao 

103920 Kirang ES Annex Aritao 

103921 Latar Primary School Aritao 

103922 
Nagcuartelan Elementary 
School Aritao 

103923 Sta. Clara Elementary School Aritao 

103924 Tabueng Elementary School Aritao 

103925 Tucanon Elementary School Aritao 

103926 Ukaw Elementary School Aritao 

103927 Yaway Elementary School Aritao 

103928 
Amballo North Elementary 
School Bagabag 

103929 Amballo Resettlement ES Bagbag 

103930 Bagabag Central School Bagbag 

103931 
V. Coloma Memorial 
Elementary School Bagabag 

103932 Bagabag South ES Bagbag 

103933 
B.A.Bugayong Elementary 
School Bagbag 

mailto:nuevavizcaya@deped.gov.ph
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103934 Baretbet ES Bagbag 

103935 Careb ES Bagbag 

103936 M. V. Duque ES Bagbag 

103937 Lantap ES Bagbag 

103938 Murong Elementary School Bagabag 

103939 
Nangalisan Elementary 
School Bagabag 

103940 Palayan Elementary School Bagabag 

103941 Paniki Elementary School Bagabag 

103942 Pogonsino Elementary School Bagabag 

103943 JP Castillo E/S Bagbag 

103944 Singian Elementary School Bagabag 

103945 Sta. Cruz Elementary School Bagabag 

103946 Sta. Lucia Elementary School Bagabag 

103948 
Tuao North Elementary 
School Bagabag 

103949 
Tuao South Elementary 
School Bagabag 

103950 Villaros Elementary School Bagabag 

103951 Aliaga ES Bambang 

103952 Bambang CS SPED Center Bambang 

103953 Bambang West ES Bambang 

103954 Barat ES Bambang 

103955 Cawacao Elementary School Bambang 

103956 Indiana ES Bambang 

103957 
Magsaysay Hill Elementary 
School Bambang 

103957 Magsaysay Hill ES Bambang 

103958 
Manamtam Elementary 
School Bambang 

103959 Mauan Elementary School Bambang 

103961 Pallas Elementary School Bambang 

103962 Salicpan Elementary School Bambang 

103963 Salinas Elementary School Bambang 
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103964 
San Leonardo Elementary 
School Bambang 

103965 Sto. Domingo ES Bambang 

103966 Abian ES Bambang 

103967 Abinganan ES Bambang 

103968 Almaguer North ES Bambang 

103969 Almaguer South ES Bambang 

103970 Bambang North C/S Bambang 

103971 Bambang East ES Bambang 

103972 Dullao ES Bambang 

103973 Labni ES Bambang 

103974 Mabuslo ES Bambang 

103975 Macate ES Bambang 

103976 
San Antonio North 
Elementary School Bambang 

103977 
San Antonio South 
Elementary School Bambang 

103978 
San Fernando Elementary 
School Bambang 

103980 Ambaguio CS Ambaguio 

103981 
Ammococan Elementary 
School Bayombong 

103982 Ammoweg Elementary School Ambaguio 

103983 Balong Elementary School Ambaguio 

103984 
Bayombong Central 
School/SPED Center Bayombong 

103985 Bayombong South ES Bayombong 

103986 Busilac ES Bayombong 

103988 Daclig Elementary School Ambaguio 

103989 Dulli ES Ambaguio 

103990 Kakilingan Elementary School Bayombong 

103991 Labang ES Ambaguio 

103993 Magapuy ES Bayombong 

103994 Magsaysay ES Bayombong 

103995 Napo ES Ambaguio 
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103996 Pacdal Elementary School Ambaguio 

103997 Paitan Elementary School Bayombong 

103998 
Salingsingan Elementary 
School Ambaguio 

103999 Tiblac Elementary School Ambaguio 

104001 Vista Hills Elementary School Bayombong 

104002 
Bayombong West Elementary 
School Bayombong 

104002 Bayombong West ES Bayombong 

104003 Bonfal Annex ES Bayombong 

104004 Bonfal Pilot CS Bayombong 

104005 Bonfal West ES Bayombong 

104006 Cabuaan ES Bayombong 

104007 Casat Elementary School Bayombong 

104008 Ipil-Cuneg ES Bayombong 

104009 La Torre ES Bayombong 

104010 Labbu Elementary School Bayombong 

104011 Lingay ES Bayombong 

104012 Masoc ES Bayombong 

104013 Pawak Elementary School Bayombong 

104014 Sta. Rosa Elementary School Bayombong 

104015 
Ampakleng Elementary 
School Diadi 

104016 Arwas ES Diadi 

104017 Balete ES Diadi 

104018 Bugnay ES Diadi 

104019 Butao Elementary School Diadi 

104021 Diadi Central School Diadi 

104022 Duruarog Elementary School Diadi 

104023 Escoting ES Diadi 

104025 Lurad ES Diadi 

104026 
Nagsabaran Elementary 
School Diadi 

104028 
Namamparan Elementary 
School Diadi 

104030 Pinya Elementary School Diadi 
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104032 San Luis Elementary School Diadi 

104033 San Pablo Elementary School Diadi 

104034 
Villa Aurora Elementary 
School Diadi 

104035 
Villa Florentino Elementary 
School Diadi 

104036 Abatan PS Dupax Del Norte 

104037 Belance Elementary School Dupax Del Norte 

104038 Binuangan Elementary School Dupax Del Norte 

104039 Bitnong ES Dupax Del Norte 

104040 Bulala Elementary School Dupax Del Norte 

104042 Dupax del Norte CS Dupax Del Norte 

104043 Giayan Elementary School Dupax Del Norte 

104044 Inaban Elementary School Dupax Del Norte 

104045 Ineangan ES Dupax Del Norte 

104046 Lamo ES Dupax Del Norte 

104047 Mabasa Elementary School Dupax Del Norte 

104048 Macabenga ES Dupax Del Norte 

104049 Mantatta PS Dupax Del Norte 

104050 Munguia Elementary School Dupax Del Norte 

104051 Nagakay Elementary School Dupax Del Norte 

104052 
New Gumiad Elementary 
School Dupax Del Norte 

104053 Oyao Elementary School Dupax Del Norte 

104054 Parai Elementary School Dupax Del Norte 

104055 Yabbi Elementary School Dupax Del Norte 

104056 Abaca Elementary School Dupax Del Sur 

104057 Banila ES Dupax Del Sur 

104058 Betawang Elementary School Dupax Del Sur 

104059 Canabay Elementary School Dupax Del Sur 

104059 Canabay ES Dupax Del Sur 

104060 Carolotan ES Dupax Del Sur 

104061 Castro Elementary School Dupax Del Sur 

104062 Dupax del Sur CS Dupax Del Sur 
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104063 Ecameging Elementary School Dupax Del Sur 

104064 Gabut ES Dupax Del Sur 

104065 Ganao Elementary School Dupax Del Sur 

104066 
Governor Alfonso CastaÃ±eda 
ES Dupax Del Sur 

104067 Kinabuan ES Dupax Del Sur 

104069 
Mangayang Elementary 
School Dupax Del Sur 

104070 Palabotan Elementary School Dupax Del Sur 

104071 Sanguit Elementary School Dupax Del Sur 

104072 Talbec Elementary School Dupax Del Sur 

104074 Alloy ES Kasibu 

104077 Binogawan ES Kasibu 

104079 Bua Elementary School Kasibu 

104082 Catarawan ES Kasibu 

104084 Didipio Elementary School Kasibu 

104086 Domang ES Kasibu 

104087 
Kakiduguen Elementary 
School Kasibu 

104089 Kongkong Elementary School Kasibu 

104092 Macalong Elementary School Kasibu 

104094 Kasibu East CS Kasibu 

104097 Pao Elementary School Kasibu 

104100 Paquet Elementary School Kasibu 

104103 Siguem Elementary School Kasibu 

104104 Tadji Elementary School Kasibu 

104106 Wangal Elementary School Kasibu 

104107 Watwat Elementary School Kasibu 

104109 Acacia PS Kayapa 

104111 Babadi Elementary School Kayapa 

104112 Balangabang ES Kayapa 

104113 Banao Elementary School Kayapa 

104116 Binalian Integrated School Kayapa 

104118 Buyasyas PS Kayapa 

104119 Cabanglasan PS Kayapa 
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104120 Cabayo Elementary School Kayapa 

104128 Latbang Elementary School Kayapa 

104130 Luclocos PS Kayapa 

104132 Mapayao ES Kayapa 

104134 Nansiakan Elementary School Kayapa 

104135 
Napo-Tuyak Elementary 
School Kayapa 

104137 Oliweg Elementary School Kayapa 

104138 Pangawan Elementary School Kayapa 

104140 Pingkian Central School Kayapa 

104141 Baan Elementary School Kayapa 

104146 Atan Elementary School Quezon 

104148 Baresbes ES Quezon 

104150 Buliwao ES Quezon 

104151 Busat ES Quezon 

104153 Dagupan Integrated School Quezon 

104155 
Dumaliguia Elementary 
School Quezon 

104156 Laya ES Quezon 

104157 Maasin ES Quezon 

104158 Maddiangat ES Quezon 

104160 Quezon Central School Quezon 

104162 San Juan Elementary School Quezon 

104164 Aggub ES Solano 

104166 Bascaran ES Solano 

104168 Curifang ES Solano 

104170 Lactawan Elementary School Solano 

104172 San Luis Elementary School Solano 

104173 Solano East CS Solano 

104177 Bangaan ES Solano 

104178 Calaoagan Elementary School Solano 

104179 Commonal ES Solano 

104180 Mapaina ES Solano 

104181 San Juan Elementary School Solano 

104182 
Solano North Elementary 
School Solano 
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104183 Solano South CS Solano 

104184 
Solano West Elementary 
School Solano 

104185 Uddiawan ES Solano 

104187 Abuyo Elementary School Alfonso Castañeda 

104188 
Alfonso CastaÃ±eda Central 
School Alfonso Castañeda 

104189 Atbu Elementary School Santa Fe 

104190 Bacneng ES Santa Fe 

104191 
Tan Yan Kee Elementary 
School Santa Fe 

104192 Baliling Elementary School Santa Fe 

104193 Balintugon Elementary School Alfonso Castañeda 

104195 Baracbac ES Santa Fe 

104196 Buyasyas ES Santa Fe 

104198 Cawayan ES Alfonso Castañeda 

104199 Galintuja Elementary School Alfonso Castañeda 

104201 Genato ES Santa Fe 

104202 Imugan Elementary School Santa Fe 

104203 Lawed PS Santa Fe 

104204 Lipuga ES Alfonso Castañeda 

104205 Mandunot Elementary School Alfonso Castañeda 

104207 Pelaway Elementary School Alfonso Castañeda 

104208 Sinapaoan Elementary School Santa Fe 

104209 Sta. Fe CS Santa Fe 

104211 Tactac Elementary School Santa Fe 

104213 
Bintawan North Elementary 
School Villaverde 

104214 
Bintawan South Elementary 
School Villaverde 

104215 Buenavista ES Villaverde 

104216 Nagbitin Elementary School Villaverde 

104217 Ocapon Elementary School Villaverde 

104218 
Gov. Juan Manzano 
Elementary School Villaverde 
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104220 Sawmill Elementary School Villaverde 

104221 Turod Elementary School Villaverde 

104223 Villaverde Central School Villaverde 

156006 
Dr. Candido V. Rosario Sr. 
Elementary School Bayombong 

156010 
Villaverde Central School 
Annex Villaverde 

156013 Bansing Elementary School Bayombong 

156020 
Pelaway Elementary School 
Annex Alfonso Castañeda 

281559 Hukhukyung PS Bayombong 

300525 Tiblac High School Bayombong 

300617 Ambaguio High School Bayombong 

300621 Bascaran NHS Solano 

300622 Belance HS Dupax Del Norte 

300623 Bintawan NHS Villaverde 

300626 Casat NHS Bayombong 

300627 Diadi NHS Diadi 

300628 Dupax del Sur NHS Dupax Del Sur 

300631 
Kasibu National Agricultural 
School Kasibu 

300632 Kayapa HS Kayapa 

300634 Kongkong Valley NHS Kasibu 

300636 

Malabing Valley NHS-
INTEGRATED SENIOR HIGH 
SCHOOL Kasibu 

300638 Murong NHS Bagbag 

300643 Paniki High School Bagbag 

300645 Salinas High School Bambang 

300647 Sta. Clara HS Aritao 

300649 Santa Fe National High School Santa Fe 

300651 
Uddiawan National High 
School Solano 

304675 Pinayag High School Kayapa 

306202 Bonfal National High School Bayombong 
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300618 Aritao National High School Aritao 

306206 
Dupax Del Norte National 
Highschool Dupax Del Norte 

500097 Dagupan Elementary School Quezon 

500895 Binalian ES Kayapa 

 

BATCH 2020 CONTINUING 

306207 Abuyo National High School Alfonso Castañeda 

300615 Alfonso Castañeda NHS Alfonso Castañeda 

300616 Casecnan National High School Alfonso Castañeda 

300619 Bagabag NHS Bagbag 

300620 Bambang NHS Bambang 

104144 Talmoy PS KAYAPA 

156005 Kapangan PS KAYAPA 

104123 Dempeg Elementary school KAYAPA 

104122 Dayap PS KAYAPA 

104121 
Caritas Village Elementary 
school 

KAYAPA 

104142 San Fabian ES KAYAPA 

104143 Talicabcab PS KAYAPA 

156001 Tidang Village PS KAYAPA 

 

BATCH 2021 

104076 Bilet ES KASIBU 

104080 Camamasi PS KASIBU 

104101 Upper Parai PS KASIBU 

104099 Papaya ES KASIBU 

104088 Kasibu Central School KASIBU 
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104102 Pudi PS KASIBU 

104105 Tukod PS KASIBU 

104074 Alloy ES Kasibu 

104077 Binogawan ES Kasibu 

104079 Bua Elementary School Kasibu 

104082 Catarawan ES Kasibu 

104084 Didipio Elementary School Kasibu 

104086 Domang ES Kasibu 

104087 Kakiduguen Elementary School Kasibu 

104094 Kasibu East CS Kasibu 

300631 Kasibu National Agricultural School Kasibu 

104089 Kongkong Elementary School Kasibu 

300634 Kongkong Valley NHS Kasibu 

104092 Macalong Elementary School Kasibu 

300636 
Malabing Valley NHS-INTEGRATED 
SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 

Kasibu 

104097 Pao Elementary School Kasibu 

104100 Paquet Elementary School Kasibu 

104103 Siguem Elementary School Kasibu 

104104 Tadji Elementary School Kasibu 
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104106 Wangal Elementary School Kasibu 

104107 Watwat Elementary School Kasibu 

104126 Kayapa Proper ES Annex KAYAPA 

104127 Labeng PS KAYAPA 

104110 Ansipsip PS KAYAPA 

104139 Babadi ES - Annex KAYAPA 

104144 Talmoy PS KAYAPA 

104115 Besong ES KAYAPA 

156005 Kapangan PS KAYAPA 

104114 Ban-et PS KAYAPA 

104108 Abat Primary School KAYAPA 

156011 Sabino PS KAYAPA 

104125 Kayapa Proper ES KAYAPA 

104133 Latbang ES-Annex KAYAPA 

104129 Lawigan ES KAYAPA 

104123 Dempeg Elementary school KAYAPA 

104145 Tuppan PS KAYAPA 

104124 Kayapa CS KAYAPA 

104122 Dayap PS KAYAPA 
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104121 Caritas Village Elementary school KAYAPA 

104131 Macdu ES KAYAPA 

104142 San Fabian ES KAYAPA 

104143 Talicabcab PS KAYAPA 

156001 Tidang Village PS KAYAPA 

156004 Tubongan PS KAYAPA 

104109 Acacia PS Kayapa 

104141 Baan Elementary School Kayapa 

104111 Babadi Elementary School Kayapa 

104112 Balangabang ES Kayapa 

104113 Banao Elementary School Kayapa 

300632 Kayapa HS Kayapa 

104128 Latbang Elementary School Kayapa 

104130 Luclocos PS Kayapa 

104147 Aurora ES QUEZON 

104149 Bonifacio Elementary School QUEZON 

104163 Tutong Elementary School QUEZON 

104159 Nalubbunan ES QUEZON 

104152 Cabinnuangan ES QUEZON 
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104161 Runruno Elementary School QUEZON 

104146 Atan Elementary School Quezon 

104148 Baresbes ES Quezon 

104150 Buliwao ES Quezon 

104151 Busat ES Quezon 

104160 Quezon Central School Quezon 

104162 San Juan Elementary School Quezon 

104194 Bantinan Elementary School SANTA FE 

104197 Cauco ES SANTA FE 

104212 Unib PS SANTA FE 

104189 Atbu Elementary School Santa Fe 

104190 Bacneng ES Santa Fe 

104192 Baliling Elementary School Santa Fe 

104195 Baracbac ES Santa Fe 

104196 Buyasyas ES Santa Fe 

104191 Tan Yan Kee Elementary School Santa Fe 

104175 Bagahabag ES SOLANO 

104165 Bangar Elementary School SOLANO 

104176 Baguingey ES SOLANO 
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104167 Concepcion ES SOLANO 

104169 Dadap ES SOLANO 

104171 P.D. Galima E/S SOLANO 

104174 Tucal Elementary School SOLANO 

104164 Aggub ES Solano 

104166 Bascaran ES Solano 

104168 Curifang ES Solano 

104170 Lactawan Elementary School Solano 

104173 Solano East CS Solano 

104222 Villa Par-Pale Elementary School VILLAVERDE 

104219 
Felix-Juana Brawner Community 
School 

VILLAVERDE 

104220 Sawmill Elementary School Villaverde 

104221 Turod Elementary School Villaverde 

156010 Villaverde Central School Annex Villaverde 

 

BATCH 2022 ELC 

306207 Abuyo National High School ALFONSO CASTAÑEDA 

300615 Alfonso Castañeda National High School ALFONSO CASTAÑEDA 

502194 Balong Integrated School-JHS AMBAGUIO 

501901 Dulli Integrated School-JHS AMBAGUIO 

502195 BONE NORTH INTEGRATED SCHOOL ARITAO 

300647 STA. CLARA HS ARITAO 
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300619 BAGABAG NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL BAGBAG 

300643 PANIKI HIGH SCHOOL BAGBAG 

300650 Tuao High School - JHS BAGBAG 

502334 Indiana Integrated School (JHS) BAMBANG 

502336 Bambang Central School-ISC BAMBANG 

300641 NVGCHS BAYOMBONG (Capital) 

300626 Casat NHS BAYOMBONG (Capital) 

300627 Diadi National High School - JHS DIADI 

300635 Lamo National High School DUPAX DEL NORTE 

300637 Munguia National High School DUPAX DEL NORTE 

300625 Carolotan High School DUPAX DEL SUR 

300628 Dupax del Sur NHS DUPAX DEL SUR 

502222 Luclocos Integrated School (JHS) KAYAPA 

304675 PINAYAG NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - JHS KAYAPA 

501696 Alimit Integrated School KASIBU 

306208 Eastern Nueva Vizcaya National HS KASIBU 

300630 Kakiduguen National High School KASIBU 

300634 Kongkong Valley National High School KASIBU 

305896 Dippog National High School QUEZON 

300644 Quezon National High School QUEZON 

502221 Solano East CS SOLANO 

300651 Uddiawan National High School - JHS SOLANO 

300651 Uddiawan National High School - SHS SOLANO 

300649 Santa Fe Naional High School - JHS SANTA FE 

306205 Canabuan Natinal High School - SHS SANTA FE 

300623 BINTAWAN NATIONAL HIGH  SCHOOL - JHS VILLAVERDE 

300632 Kayapa High School - JHS KAYAPA 

501942 Cabayo Integrated SCHOOL KAYAPA 

 

BATCH 2022 STV 

103937 LANTAP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BAGBAG 

104131 MACDU ELEMENTARY SCHOOL KAYAPA 

104224 Aglipay West CS AGLIPAY 
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BATCH 2022 L4T 

104188 Alfonso Castañeda Central School Learning 
Center Alfonso Castañeda 

103980 Ambaguio Central School Learning Center Ambaguio 

103906 Aritao Central School Learning Center Aritao East 

103915 Comon Central School Learning Center Aritao West 

103930 Bagabag Central School  LC Bagabag I 

103948 Tuao South Elementary School Learning Center Bagabag II 

502336 Bambang Central Integrated School SPED 
Center Bambang I 

103970 Bambang North CS Bambang II 

103984 Bayombong Central School Bayombong I 

104008 Ipil-Cuneg CLC Bayombong II 

104021 Diadi Central School Learning Center Diadi 

104042 Dupax del Norte CS LC Dupax del Norte I 

104037 Belance Elementary School Learning Center Dupax del Norte II 

104062 DCS- School Learning Center 

Dupax del Sur 

104142 San Fabian ES LC Eastern Kayapa 

104094 Kasibu East Central School LC Kasibu East 

104088 Kasibu Central School LC Kasibu West 

104148 Baresbes ES LC Quezon 

502221 Solano East Central School Integrated SPED 
Learning Center   Solano I 

104183 Solano South Central School Learning Center Solano II 

104202 Imugan ES LC  Sta. Fe 

104223 Villaverde Central School SPED Center Learning 
Center Villaverde 

104124 Kayapa Central School LC Alfonso Castañeda 
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